Wisconsin law.
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tion, and for that purpose he shall substitute (in singular or 
plural form as may be appra.priate) "state teaehers college," 
"teachers college" or "college" for .((state normal school," 
"normal school" or "schooL" 

SEC,.rION 2. 'rhis act (1,oe8 not change the title or designation 
of the board of regents of normal schools, the board of visitors 
of normal schools, the normal school fund, the normal school 
lands, nOl'mal institutes, normal training departments, or. the 
county or ruraillormal schools or training schools or their boards. 

Approved April 4, 1945. 

No. 30, A.] [Published April 6, 1945. 

CHAPTER .. 21. 

. AN AC'l' to create 6,60 (7) of the statutes, relating' to the dispo·, 
sition of nomination papers and used,and unused ballots other 
than by the destruction thereof by fire. 

l'he people of the state of 1Y1sconsin, 'rep'resented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

6.60 (7) of the statutes is created to read: 
6.60 (7) Notwithstanding any provision of law to thc con· 

trary, the boards of city. and county election commissioners, 
and towp" village, city and county clerks, if no contest OT the 
election of any office voted for at any election be pending' at 
the expiration of the time providcd for in sections 5.07 (5), 
5.26 (7) and 6.60 (3), and (5), shall cause all nomination papers 
and all used, unused and defective or objected·to ballots in their 
possession or custody at the expiration of that time and in the 
manner as otherwise provided Tor in said section, to be tightly 
packed or baled alld moved or transported by the proper and 
accredited ag'ency of the United States government in charge 
of the salvag-ing or collection of waste paper and other materials 
for the uses and distribution by said agency in the war effort. 
Any compensation derived from such disposition shall b.elong to 
the municipal unit disposing of the same. This section shall be 
in effect only for. the duration of the present war between the 
United States and her enemies and for 6 months after the termina· 
tion thereof as proclaimed by Congress or by the P,'esident. 

Approved April 4, 1945. 


